HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT

February 04, 2014

4:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Rep. Jules Bailey, Chair

Rep. Deborah Boone, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mark Johnson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Cliff Bentz

Rep. Anne Lininger

Rep. Jeff Reardon

Rep. Barbara Smith Warner
Rep. Jessica Vega Pederson
Rep. Jim Weidner

Rep. Gail Whitsett

Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator
Ryan Southworth, Committee Assistant

Organizational Meeting
Adoption of Committee Rules
Introduction of Committee Members
HB 4042 —- Public Hearing and Work Session

Hearing Room D

Recording Log

4:02:28 PM
4:02:33 PM

4:03:05 PM
4:04:04 PM
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4:05:12 PM
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4:05:41 PM
4:05:44 PM
4:06:04 PM
4:06:15 PM

4:06:21 PM
4:06:28 PM
4:06:51 PM
4:06:53 PM
4:07:00 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Bailey

Chair Bailey

Adoption of Committee Rules - Organizational Meeting

{Exhibit} 1: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Rep. Weidner

Berkobien

Rep. Weidner

Berkobien

Rep. Weidner

Berkobien
Chair Bailey

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR JOHNSON MOVES ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE

RULES
Chair Bailey

Rep. Weidner

Chair Bailey
VOTE: 8-2-0

AYES: BENTZ, LININGER, REARDON, SMITH WARNER, VEGA
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4:15:42 PM
4:15:45 PM

4:16:03 PM
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4:18:07 PM
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PEDERSON, BOONE, JOHNSON, BAILEY
NAYS: WEIDNER, WHITSETT
Chair Bailey

Introduction of Committee Members — Organizational Meeting
Rep. Anne Lininger, House District 38
Chair Bailey

HB 4042 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 2: Rick Berkobien, Committee Administrator

Chair Bailey

Rick Williams, Oregon Military Department

Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 3: Rhett Lawrence, Conservation Director, Sierra Club
Chair Bailey

Elizabeth Howe, Pacific Power

Chair Bailey

{Exhibit} 4: witness registration

HB 4042 - Work Session

Vice-Chair Boone

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR JOHNSON MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Chair Bailey

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYES: BENTZ, LININGER, REARDON, SMITH WARNER, VEGA
PEDERSON, WEIDNER, WHITSETT, BOONE, JOHNSON, BAILEY
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR JOHNSON MOVES HB 4042 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

VOTE: 10-0-0

AYES: BENTZ, LININGER, REARDON, SMITH WARNER, VEGA
PEDERSON, WEIDNER, WHITSETT, BOONE, JOHNSON, BAILEY
CARRIER: REP. BOONE WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Bailey

Exhibit Summary

4:04:04 PM
4:09:21 PM
4:14:23 PM
4:15:45 PM

{Exhibit} 1: Adoption of Committee Rules, rules, staff, 3 pp
{Exhibit} 2: HB 4042, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

{Exhibit} 3: HB 4042, written testimony, Rhett Lawrence, 1 p
{Exhibit} 4: HB 4042, witness registration, staff, 1 p
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